
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 12090 11836 11567 11304 11089 10883 10716 10560 10494 10405 10435 10465 10603 10821 10645 10677 11078 12063 12708 13220 13566 13930 14196 14285 304,021
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 624
CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 1,080

JMJGU1 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,376
JMJGU2 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 560 560 560 560 560 560 560 560 560 560 560 560 560 560 560 12,270
JMJGU3 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,376
PKLGU3 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 5,808
PKLGU4 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 6,744
PKLGU5 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 6,480
PKLGU6 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 7,200
TBINU1 699 685 670 655 642 630 621 612 608 603 604 606 614 627 616 618 642 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,211
TBINU2 699 685 670 655 642 630 621 612 608 603 604 606 614 627 616 618 642 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,211
TBINU3 699 685 670 655 642 630 621 612 608 603 604 606 614 627 616 618 642 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,211
JMAHU1 699 685 670 655 642 630 621 612 608 603 604 606 614 627 616 618 642 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,211
JMAHU2 699 685 670 655 642 630 621 612 608 603 604 606 614 627 616 618 642 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,211
PGPSU2 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 1,920
PKLGU1 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 158 185 198 175 3,584
PKLGU2 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 158 184 197 174 3,580
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PAKABK1A 113 115 115 111 104 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 106 110 113 114 113 114 114 2,628
PAKABK1B 113 115 115 111 104 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 106 110 113 114 113 114 114 2,627
PAKABK2A 113 115 115 111 104 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 106 110 113 114 113 114 114 2,627
PAKABK2B 113 114 115 111 104 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 106 110 113 114 113 114 114 2,627
PAKABK3A 113 115 115 111 104 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 106 110 113 114 113 114 114 2,627
PAKABK3B 113 115 115 111 104 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 106 110 113 114 113 114 114 2,627
PAKABK4A 117 119 119 115 107 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 109 114 117 119 117 118 118 2,727
PAKABK4B 117 119 119 115 107 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 109 114 117 119 117 118 118 2,727
PGPSBK3A 105 115 117 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 106 121 105 112 116 2,472
PGPSBK3B 105 115 117 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 106 114 102 111 114 2,458
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 134 143 151 175 216 187 195 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,029
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 134 142 151 175 216 187 195 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,028
SGB3GT33 213 213 213 213 177 132 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 190 213 213 213 213 213 213 4,583
SGRIGT13 180 195 202 146 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 131 180 195 173 190 194 3,884
SGRIGT23 180 195 202 146 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 131 180 195 173 190 194 3,887
SKSPBK1 350 350 350 350 326 286 262 245 237 210 210 210 214 227 216 217 276 338 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,687
TJGSBK1A 351 351 351 351 351 350 314 292 279 236 238 239 245 265 248 249 309 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 7,950
TJGSBK2A 347 347 347 347 347 331 302 278 266 221 224 225 232 251 233 235 295 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,793
TJGSBK2B 347 347 347 347 347 331 300 278 266 221 224 225 231 250 233 235 295 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,791
YPKA 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 19,152
YPGS 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 4,728
SGB3GT31 213 213 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 191 213 213 213 213 213 213 3,502
SGB3GT32 213 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 191 213 213 213 213 213 213 3,288
PLPSGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 216 216 216 216 216 216 3,240
SGRIGT21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 180 195 173 190 194 2,288
SGRIGT22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 180 195 173 190 194 2,103
MPSSGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 161 161 161 1,771
SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 74 75 481
SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 74 75 481
SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 385
SRDGGT5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,487
KNYR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,487
KNYR 4 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,026
TMGR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 2 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 70 840
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 160
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 1,000
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 1,052
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90 150 150 150 1,428
BSIA 1 37 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 7 48 48 48 48 48 48 750
KNRG 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 45 111 111 111 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 8 7 7 7 7 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 12 14 14 14 14 210
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 53 53 53 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 976 1017 1073 1336 1551 1757 1879 1990 2036 2364 2339 2319 2221 2068 2189 2167 1826 1267 1038 960 900 900 900 900 31,345

30-Sep-11
Friday



TOTAL GEN 12049 11795 11526 11263 11048 10842 10675 10519 10453 10364 10394 10424 10562 10780 10604 10636 11037 12022 12667 13179 13525 13889 14155 14244 303,037

TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 14164 13862 13558 13621 13783 14187 14409 14496 14542 14502 14190 13667 13245 13011 13192 13856 13910 13770 13605 13421 13047 13055 12799 12514 304,021
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 624
CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 1,080

JMJGU1 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,376
JMJGU2 560 560 560 560 560 560 560 560 560 560 560 560 560 560 560 560 560 560 560 560 560 560 560 560 12,270
JMJGU3 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,376
PKLGU3 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 5,808
PKLGU4 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 6,744
PKLGU5 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 6,480
PKLGU6 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 7,200
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,211
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,211
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,211
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,211
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,211
PGPSU2 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 1,920
PKLGU1 140 140 140 140 140 140 197 175 198 178 140 140 140 140 140 148 175 180 140 161 140 140 140 140 3,584
PKLGU2 140 140 140 140 140 140 196 175 198 178 140 140 140 140 140 147 174 179 140 160 140 140 140 140 3,580
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PAKABK1A 114 112 111 111 111 115 114 115 115 115 115 113 112 108 112 113 113 113 113 114 114 114 113 113 2,628
PAKABK1B 114 112 111 111 111 114 114 115 115 115 115 113 112 108 112 113 113 113 113 114 114 114 113 113 2,627
PAKABK2A 114 112 111 111 111 114 114 115 115 115 115 113 112 108 112 113 113 113 113 114 114 114 113 113 2,627
PAKABK2B 114 112 111 111 111 114 114 115 115 115 115 113 112 108 112 113 113 113 113 114 114 114 113 113 2,627
PAKABK3A 114 112 111 111 111 114 114 115 115 115 115 113 112 108 112 113 113 113 113 114 114 114 113 113 2,627
PAKABK3B 114 112 111 111 111 114 114 115 115 115 115 113 112 108 112 113 113 113 113 114 114 114 113 113 2,627
PAKABK4A 118 115 115 115 115 119 118 119 119 119 119 117 116 111 115 117 117 117 117 118 118 118 116 117 2,727
PAKABK4B 118 115 115 115 115 119 118 119 119 119 119 117 116 111 115 117 117 117 117 118 118 118 116 117 2,727
PGPSBK3A 113 95 95 95 95 115 116 118 118 118 114 102 95 95 95 108 105 105 103 111 107 108 97 103 2,472
PGPSBK3B 113 95 95 95 95 115 112 118 118 118 114 102 95 95 95 105 102 102 103 111 107 108 96 103 2,458
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,029
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,028
SGB3GT33 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 208 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 4,583
SGRIGT13 192 147 142 143 141 195 192 203 203 203 196 172 159 130 153 179 173 173 173 190 181 183 164 175 3,884
SGRIGT23 192 149 142 143 141 195 192 203 203 203 196 173 159 130 153 179 173 173 173 190 182 184 164 176 3,887
SKSPBK1 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,687
TJGSBK1A 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 7,950
TJGSBK2A 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,793
TJGSBK2B 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,791
YPKA 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 19,152
YPGS 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 4,728
SGB3GT31 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 209 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 3,502
SGB3GT32 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 208 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 0 3,288
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 3,240
SGRIGT21 192 125 113 113 112 197 192 203 203 203 196 174 145 88 133 179 173 173 173 190 182 184 0 0 2,288
SGRIGT22 192 125 112 113 110 197 192 203 203 203 196 174 145 88 132 179 173 173 173 190 0 0 0 0 2,103
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 0 0 0 0 0 1,771
SRDGGT1 75 72 72 72 72 75 75 75 75 75 75 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 481
SRDGGT2 75 72 72 72 72 75 75 75 75 75 75 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 481
SRDGGT3 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 385
SRDGGT5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 74 1,487
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 74 1,487
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 72 2,026
TMGR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 2 30 30 30 30 30 30 80 80 80 80 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 840
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 80 80 80 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 160
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 150 130 0 0 100 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 0 120 150 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,000
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SYPS 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 4 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 1,052
SIHY 1 150 150 85 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 150 150 150 131 0 0 0 0 0 1,428
BSIA 1 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 750
KNRG 1 111 111 45 40 110 111 111 111 111 111 111 89 20 20 20 111 111 111 45 20 20 20 20 20 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 4 4 210
LPIA 1 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 23 960

SPN RSV 952 1254 1408 1345 1333 929 900 900 900 900 921 924 1196 1330 1149 900 900 900 986 900 916 908 947 1019 31,345

TOTAL GEN 14123 13821 13517 13580 13742 14146 14368 14455 14501 14461 14149 13626 13204 12970 13151 13815 13869 13729 13564 13380 13006 13014 12758 12473 303,037




